

CS DJ 505/22

PINKI SHARMA Vs. ATUL TYAGI AND ORS.

02.09.2025

Present: Sh. S. K. Mittal, counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Surender Tyagi in person who states that he is brother of defendant no.1 Sh. Atul Tyagi.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC.

Let the same be done with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel with a week from today.

At request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up on **08.12.2025** for reply with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel and for consideration of the application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC if the same is filed with copy to opposite counsel within a week from today.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/
ROHINI COURT/DELHI/02.09.2025