

CS DJ 505/22

PINKI SHARMA Vs. ATUL TYAGI AND ORS.

08.12.2025

Present: Sh. S. K. Mittal, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ram Bhadoria, Counsel for the defendants no.1
and 2 through VC.

Counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2 states that he
does not have the copy of the application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC.

Counsel for plaintiff states that he will supply the
same to counsel during course of the day.

**Issue notice in the application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC
dated 15.09.2025 to proposed defendant namely Sh. Ranjeet Singh
for the next date of hearing, on filing of PF by the plaintiff.**

To come up on 17.03.2026.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/
ROHINI COURT/DELHI/08.12.2025