

BHAWNA GOYAL Vs. MANISH BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

At 11:11 a.m.

Present : Sh. Archit Arora, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. H. P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1
& 2.
Ms. Poonam, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 seeks time to complete pleadings.

Last opportunity is granted. Let the same be done with copy to Counsel opposite before 31/07/2026.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3, to come for filing of affidavit of admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **21/11/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/25/07/2026